From: <u>Annie DeAngelo aedeangelo@gmail.com</u>

To: Jan Noriyuki

Subject: Comment re: Idaho Power"s 2020 Electric IRP, Case No. IPC-E-19-19

Date: Monday, December 28, 2020 7:27:51 AM

Dear Idaho Public Utilities Commission:

I am an Idaho Power customer and I support clean energy because we have the technology to both provide power AND protect our home for future generations.

Regards, Annie DeAngelo 151 4th St W Ketchum, ID 83340

I acknowledge that submitting a comment in an open case constitutes a public record under Idaho Code § 74-101 (13) and all information provided by me on this form is available for public and media inspection. My comment may be reviewed by the utility.

From: Karen Steenhof 'karensteenhof@gmail.com'

To: <u>Jan Noriyuki</u>

Subject: Comment re: Idaho Power"s 2020 Electric IRP, Case No. IPC-E-19-19

Date: Monday, December 28, 2020 11:10:12 AM

Dear Idaho Public Utilities Commission:

Thank you for the opportunity to comment on Idaho Power's Integrated Resource Plan (IRP). I am an Idaho Power customer, and I support clean energy because it protects air quality, combats climate change, supports energy independence, and is just plain good for Idaho's economy. I was happy to learn of Idaho Power's plan for early divestment from coal fired plants. However, I feel that Idaho Power needs to take more pro-active steps to replace this energy source with clean, local solar energy. Idaho Power's plan falls short because it does not address how (or whether) it will provide continued and increasing incentives that will promote customer-owned generation of electricity, such as rooftop solar. Instead of investing in methane gas plants and new transmission lines, Idaho Power should commit to specific, local clean energy projects like the Jackpot Solar plant south of Twin Falls that will create jobs in Idaho. I am glad that Idaho Power has begun the transition to clean energy, but the transition needs to accelerate if we are going to continue to enjoy our quality of life in Idaho.

Regards, Karen Steenhof 18109 Briar Creek Rd Murphy, ID 83650

I acknowledge that submitting a comment in an open case constitutes a public record under Idaho Code § 74-101 (13) and all information provided by me on this form is available for public and media inspection. My comment may be reviewed by the utility.